



[Provisional Translation Only] This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

January 8, 2025

Japan Display Inc. (JDI) (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740) Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman & CEO Inquiries: Ken Hirabayashi, CFO Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100 www.j-display.com/en/

JDI to Participate in WELL-BEING TECHNOLOGY 2025 ~ Exhibiting ZINNSIA, an Interface that transforms the surfaces of a broad range of materials into sensors and touch panels, and Virgo, a Self-care Health Monitoring Service ~

JDI will participate in the upcoming WELL-BEING TECHNOLOGY 2025 to be held at Tokyo Big Sight from January 29 to 31, 2025. JDI will showcase ZINNSIA, an interface that transforms the surfaces of a broad range of materials into sensors and touch panels, along with Virgo, a self-care health monitoring service. WELL-BEING TECHNOLOGY is an exhibition featuring products and services contributing to well-being, an area expected to gain increased attention as consumption behaviors, work styles, and values continue to diversify.



JDI has launched its BEYOND DISPLAY business strategy to channel JDI's world-leading technology into new high-growth fields. We are particularly committed to the development of sensors that deploy JDI's world-leading display technology capabilities. Via ZINNSIA and Virgo and their compelling value for users and consumers globally, JDI is entering a wide variety of new markets and products.

Related Information

Exhibition Overview WELL-BEING TECHNOLOGY 2025 <u>https://en.www.wt.cj-exhibition.com/</u> January 29th (Wed) to 31st (Fri) 2025 Venue: Tokyo Big Sight (3-11-1 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo) JDI Booth Location: East 5 Hall, 5E-14 Exhibitor Information: https://unifiedsearch.jcdbizmatch.jp/nanotech2025/en/convertech/details/eICK30Tch2w

ZINNSIA Product Page <u>https://www.j-display.com/en/product_tech/zinnsia.html</u> Virgo Product Page <u>https://www.virgo.care/en</u>

Related News Releases

JDI Develops ZINNSIA, an Innovative Sensor Interface that Transforms a Broad Range of Materials into Sensors and Touch Controls (June 10, 2024)

JDI's Smart Ring Self-Care Wellness Service Virgo (February 6, 2024)

JDI Develops Virgo ~ Wellness Service That Deploys World's First OPD Sensor-Based Smart Ring to Support Improved Wellness Outcomes ~ (February 6, 2024)

ZINNSIA is a registered trademark of JDI. Virgo and its logo are registered trademarks of JDI.